™~
@

all Strikery
:

:,z:

June 3, 2018

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS
NEWSLETTER

PLAYER RANK  POINTS
Brad Leak 1 145
George Thomas 2 130
George Weekes 3 90
Donald Rucker 4 85
Greg Ward 5 80
Keith Kirkland ~ T6 70
Maurice Brown  T6 70

Ed Cosby T8 65
Rod LeBrew T8 65
Hugh Lecky T10 60
Earl Fraser T10 60

Eli White 12 55
Errol Blake T13 45
Derrick Bethune T13 45

SHAWNEE TOP GROSS
Brad Leak 86
George Thomas 88
Maurice Brown 88
Greg Ward 92
Donald Rucker 93
— —

P.O. Box 2002

Volume 1, Issue 1

NEWARK, NJ 07114
WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

B
¥

Thomas takes dow the field at Shawnee

it

George Thomas (left) and Maurice Brown were top performers at Shawnee

All week the forecast was
for rain on Saturday. And
not just rain, but thunder
storms. And the heaviest
highest
probably was for eastern
Pennsylvania. Why even
make the trip. Why???
Because weather forecast-
ing is like sports. Any-
thing can happen. And
what happened on Satur-
day at Shawnee was a
good day for golf. A little
on the warn and humid
side, but no one got wet.

Ball Striker, George Tho-
mas made the best of the
blown forecast, shooting a
sizzling net 68. Thomas

rain with the

won the Shippen Cup
stroke play, finishing 6
strokes clear of the field.

Donald Rucker, Brad
Leak and Maurice fin-
ished T2 in stroke play.
Earl Fraser shot net 78 to
round out the top five.
All top five finishers won
their individual Shippen
Cup matches.

Other match winners at
Shawnee were  Walter
Frye, Greg Ward, Jesse
Branson and Burnell Wil-
liams. Rod LeBrew and
Garrick Bell tied their
match.

Brad Leak’s T2 and match

win at Shawnee
enough to keep him in
first place in the overall
Shippen Cup competi-
tion. George Thomas’
dominating performance
solidified his second place
position. George Weekes
was able to hold on to
third place just ahead of a
surging Donald Rucker.
Greg Ward moved into
the top five, still within
striking distance of the
leaders.

was

Top grossers at Shawnee
were Brad Leak(86),
George Thomas(88), Mau-
rice Brown(88) and Greg
Ward(92).



LAST
NAME

Leak
Hackett

Weekes

Thomas

Frye
Gibson

Beatty

Brown

Conrad
Ward

Branson ™
Williams
White

Blake

Fraser

Bethune

Rucker

LeBrew
Bell

FIRST
NAME

Brad
Avery

George

George

Walter
Harold

Calwvin

Maurice

Michael
Greg

Jesse
Burnell
Eli

Errol
Earl

Derrick
Donald

Rod

Garrick

Shawnee Match Play Results

Forward
T

YES

YES

YES

H_I

12.2
13.2

17
206

218
32.7

14
14.4

12.6
13

17.5
17.8
20.3

19.8
19.8

14.3
19.5

17.8
18.6

Course
HC

12
13

17
20

21
pid

11
14

12
13

15
17
21

19
19

14
19

17
18

MATCH TEAM

1A
18

10 A
10 B

2 A
2B

3 A
3B

h A
Lb B

9 A
B
A

B A
6B

7 A
7B

g A
8B

Match
Result

WIN
LOSE

LOSE
WIN

WIN
LOSE

LOSE
WIN

LOSE
Wik

Wik
Wik
LOSE

LOSE
Wik

LOSE
Wik

TIE
TIE

Match play format is individual match play. player A vs player B

* Branson plays an odd man match versus Williams

Match
Ended

DEFAULT
DEFAULT

hi4q
hi4

1.4
B&h

hi4q
hi4q

B&h
B&h

B4
DEFAULT
DEFAULT

3a2
3a2

4383
433

0&0
0&0

Match
Points

10

10

10

10

10

10
10

10

10



LAST
NAME

Thomas
Rucker
Leak
Brown
Fraser
Ward
Branson
Bell
Weekes
Frye
Blake
Conrad
LeBrew
Williams
Bethune

Beatty
Gibson

Shawnee Net Stroke Play Results

Shawnee Event. 6/2/2018. Stroke Play Results

FIRST
NAME

George
Donald
Brad
Maurice
Earl
Greg
Jesse
Garrick
George
Walter
Errol
Michael
Rod
Burnell
Derrick
Calvin
Harold

HC
INDEX

20.6
18.5
12.2
14.4
19.8

13
17.5
18.6

17
219
19.8
12.6
17.8
17.8
14.3

14
32.7

Forward Course

T

YES

YES
YES

HC
20

18
12
14
19
13
15
18
17
21
18
12
17
17
14
11
pid

GOSS

(it
93
i1
oo
97
92
94
98
98
103
102
96
102
105
102
1m
116

NET

LT
74
74
74
Fii
it
it
80
81
82
83
84
gh
(it
oo
S0
a0

RANEK

B
mm_h_hmm_,=mmmmmmr\:r\:—l

Stroke
Points

30.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00



FANEK

—_ =
DDLDOD"-\JG'!U‘!J&MM_L

JETA U S S S A U '
OO =] N L) Ld Ld R

HOLE
FAR

Leak, Brad
Thomas, George
Brown, Maurice
Mceil, Walter
Ward, Greg
Rucker, Donald
Branson, Jesse
Conrad, Mike
Fraser, Earl
Bell, Garrick
Weekes, George
Beatty, Cal
Blake, Errol
LeBrew, Rod
Bethune, Derrick
Frye, Walter
Williams, Burnell
Gibson, Harold

[ R [ 6 BT OUR . N R ORI ]

Shawnee Gross Hole by Hole

Shawnee Event, 6/2/2018 Ranked by GROSS
7 30UT 10 11 12 13 1
4 36
44
45
44
47
51
42
48
47
45
51
52
2]
53
52
49
51
51
59

o
L5
L5

bt I R s [ o O P = e 6 o I R 0 o iy R 6 B s (N S |
L R R . e e o o o e et AL et R 5 B U O
bt I T e S . o N e e e B 5 Bt (R S B OV Y i B OV |
[ B SO B I . o e = It N e I o B 6 e e gy N o 6 B |
Lm0 B T (N e o i L o et e T O e 6 B O
L o N s e et AL N [ P ! OU N S A g n |
[ R oy R Y OUR e iy B i o s O s N o s N . 2 i R g |

L e I = g B (R S . . o B o o e B 6 B )

[ I OO R i [ S N OO O TS T N N R oS VR R b R T )

L R . e A= B = o [ B [ o e B e R S g Bt |
L5 It R N S O S I U R N o I e N g R = N

Lo e B = I 2 = = = IR N = B oy Y S e . e Y S & s (N 6 N

L e I e = e T B = O " o L (R S W & |

[ B B e e e e L= I = e e Y =y (o e Y R 6 [ W .

—

18N TOT HDCEMNET

3

[ B R [ R T N o S T T O 5 5 |

36
42
42
44
44
1
21
a6
49
2
47
46
21
49
50
83
52
54
57

72
18
88
oo
=)
82
93
84
96
87
95
95
10
102
102
102
103
105
116

13
2z
16
19
14
21
17
14
21
20
14
15
21
19
15
24
14
26

I
73
15
72
72
78
72
7
i
7B
78
74
86
a1
a3
a7
74
86
a0



Shawnee Skins & Skills

SHAWNEE SKINS & SKILLS
June 2, 2018

Long Drive #6 Red Brad Leak 279.7 yards
Closest To The Pin #8 Red Walter McNeuil 6'6"
Closest To The Pin #2 White Garrick Bell 7' 2"
Gross Skins

Hole Par Score Golfer Skin

#5R 4 3 Walter McNeil S30

#6R 5 4 Burnell Williams $30

#1W 5 4 George Weekes $30

#3W 5 4 Maurice Brown S30

#H7W 4 4 Greg Ward S30

#8W 4 3 GregWard S30

50/50 George Thomas S30



Shawnee Event Statistics

Shawneel 80602

the Shawnee inn golf resort

Round 1 -- June 2, 2018

Hole # Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank  Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys Others

1 333-353 4-5 5.83 3 0 0 4 4 5 5
2 111-141 3 4.5 8 0 0 3 6 6 3
3 448-472 5 6.56 6 0 0 4 5 5 4
4 338-354 4 5.56 7 0 0 3 7 4 4
5 333-345 4 5.61 5 0 1 2 5 5 5
6 457-474 5 6.0 17 0 1 6 5 4 2
7 334-375 4 5.33 10 0 0 5 4 7 2
8 128-149 3 4.44 9 0 0 4 7 3 4
9 356-400 4 5.22 13 0 0 2 10 6 0
10 420-502 5 6.28 11 0 1 5 4 5 3
11 133-139 3 4.22 16 0 0 6 5 4 3
12 419-532 5 6.72 2 0 1 2 4 6 5
13 138-162 3 4.28 12 0 2 2 5 8 1
14 418-458 5 5.72 18 0 2 4 9 3 0
15 275-281 4 5.22 14 0 0 4 8 4 2
16 328-376 4-5 5.78 4 0 0 2 7 6 3
17 303-382 ! 5.22 15 0 1 5 5 5 2
18 152-191 3 4.83 1 0 0 0 5 11 2

Holes Yardage Par Stoke Avg | Eagles | Birdies | Pars | Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others

Out | 2838-3063 | 5-36 49.05 0 2 33 53 45 29

In 2586-3023 | 5-36 48.27 0 7 30 52 52 21

Total | 5424-6086 | 10-72 97.32 0 9 63 105 97 50







