

# THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS NEWSLETTER

June 3, 2018

P.O. Box 2002 Newark, NJ 07114 WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Volume 1, Issue 1

#### SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER	RANK	POINTS
Brad Leak	1	145
George Thomas	2	130
George Weekes	3	90
Donald Rucker	4	85
Greg Ward	5	80
Keith Kirkland	T6	70
Maurice Brown	T6	70
Ed Cosby	T8	65
Rod LeBrew	T8	65
Hugh Lecky	T10	60
Earl Fraser	T10	60
Eli White	12	55
Errol Blake	T13	45
Derrick Bethune	T13	45

#### SHAWNEE TOP GROSS

Brad Leak	86
George Thomas	88
Maurice Brown	88
Greg Ward	92
Donald Rucker	93

#### Thomas takes down the field at Shawnee



George Thomas (left) and Maurice Brown were top performers at Shawnee

All week the forecast was for rain on Saturday. And not just rain, but thunder storms. And the heaviest rain with the highest probably was for eastern Pennsylvania. Why even make the trip. Why??? Because weather forecasting is like sports. Anything can happen. And what happened on Saturday at Shawnee was a good day for golf. A little on the warn and humid side, but no one got wet.

Ball Striker, George Thomas made the best of the blown forecast, shooting a sizzling net 68. Thomas

won the Shippen Cup win at Shawnee was stroke play, finishing 6 enough to keep him in strokes clear of the field. first place in the overall

Donald Rucker, Brad Leak and Maurice finished T2 in stroke play. Earl Fraser shot net 78 to round out the top five. All top five finishers won their individual Shippen Cup matches.

Other match winners at Shawnee were Walter Frye, Greg Ward, Jesse Branson and Burnell Williams. Rod LeBrew and Garrick Bell tied their match.

Brad Leak's T2 and match

win at Shawnee was enough to keep him in first place in the overall Shippen Cup competition. George Thomas' dominating performance solidified his second place position. George Weekes was able to hold on to third place just ahead of a surging Donald Rucker. Greg Ward moved into the top five, still within striking distance of the leaders.

Top grossers at Shawnee were Brad Leak(86), George Thomas(88), Maurice Brown(88) and Greg Ward(92).

## Shawnee Match Play Results

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	Forward T	H_I	Course HC	MATCH	TEAM	Match Result	Match Ended	Match Points		
Leak	Brad		12.2	12	1	Α	WIN	DEFAULT	10		
Hackett	Avery		13.2	13	1	В	LOSE	DEFAULT			
Weekes	George		17	17	10	A	LOSE	5&4			
Thomas	George		20.6	20	10	В	WIN	5&4	10		
Frye	Walter		21.9	21	2	Α	WIN	6&5	10		
Gibson	Harold	YES	32.7	26	2	В	LOSE	6&5			
Beatty	Calvin	YES	14	11	3	A	LOSE	5&4			
Brown	Maurice		14.4	14	3	В	WIN	5&4	10		
Conrad	Michael		12.6	12	5	A	LOSE	6&5			
Ward	Greg		13	13	5	В	WIN	6&5	10		
Branson *	Jesse	YES	17.5	15	9	A	WIN	6&4	10		
Williams	Burnell		17.8	17	9	В	WIN	DEFAULT	10		
White	Eli		20.3	21	9	Α	LOSE	DEFAULT			
Blake	Errol		19.8	19	6	A	LOSE	3&2			
Fraser	Earl		19.8	19	6	В	WIN	3&2	10		
Bethune	Derrick		14.3	14	7	A	LOSE	4&3			
Rucker	Donald		19.5	19	7	В	WIN	4&3	10		
LeBrew	Rod		17.8	17	8	A	TIE	0&0	5		
Bell	Garrick		18.6	18	8	В	TIE	0&0	5		
	Match play format is individual match play, player A vs player B  * Branson plays an odd man match versus Williams										
	Didiisu	ii piays ali	ouu ma	match v	CIOUS TTIII	nama					

## Shawnee Net Stroke Play Results

	Sha	wnee E	vent, 6/2	/2018, S	Stroke Pl	ay Resu	ılts	
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	HC INDEX	Forward T	Course HC	GOSS	NET	RANK	Stroke Points
Thomas	George	20.6		20	88	68	1	30.00
Rucker	Donald	19.5		19	93	74	2	15.00
Leak	Brad	12.2		12	86	74	2	15.00
Brown	Maurice	14.4		14	88	74	2	15.00
Fraser	Earl	19.8		19	97	78	5	10.00
Ward	Greg	13		13	92	79	6	10.00
Branson	Jesse	17.5	YES	15	94	79	6	10.00
Bell	Garrick	18.6		18	98	80	8	10.00
Weekes	George	17		17	98	81	9	10.00
Frye	Walter	21.9		21	103	82	10	10.00
Blake	Errol	19.8		19	102	83	11	5.00
Conrad	Michael	12.6		12	96	84	12	5.00
LeBrew	Rod	17.8		17	102	85	13	5.00
Williams	Burnell	17.8		17	105	88	14	5.00
Bethune	Derrick	14.3		14	102	88	14	5.00
Beatty	Calvin	14	YES	11	101	90	16	5.00
Gibson	Harold	32.7	YES	26	116	90	16	5.00

## Shawnee Gross Hole by Hole

	Shawnee Event, 6/2/2018 Ranked by GROSS																							
	HOLE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9 (	TUC	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18 I	N	TOT	HDCF	NET
RANK	PAR	4	3	5	4	4	5	4	3	4	36	5	3	5	3	5	4	4	4	3	36	72		0
1	Leak, Brad	4	6	5	5	5	5	5	4	5	44	7	3	5	4	5	4	5	4	5	42	86	13	73
2	Thomas, George	4	3	5	7	6	6	6	4	5	46	5	3_	7	2	4	5	6	5	5	42	88	22	66
2	Brown, Maurice	6	5	6	5_	4	5	4	4	5	44	5	5	4	4	6	6	6	4	4	44	88	16	72
4	McNeil, Walter	6	3	7	7	3	5	7	3	6	47	7	3	7	2	6	4_	5	6	4_	44	91	19	72
5	Ward, Greg	5	5	6	4	7	7	7	6	4	51	6	3	5	5	4	6	4	3	5	41	92	14	78
6	Rucker, Donald	4	4	5	4	5	5	4	5	6	42	8	6	6	4	5	5	6	6	5	51	93	21	72
7	Branson, Jesse	6	3	6	4	7	5	5	7	5	48	5	4	6	4	5	7	6	4	5	46	94	17	77
8	Conrad, Mike	6	4	6	5	7	6	4	4	5	47	6	5	7	5	6	6	5	4	5	49	96	14	82
9	Fraser, Earl	6	4	6	6	5	7	4	3	5	46	6	3	7	5	7	5	6	8	4	51	97	21	76
10	Bell, Garrick	8	4	7	5	4	6	6	5	6	51_	5	3	8	4	6	4	6	6	5	47	98	20	78
10	Weekes, George	5	5	9	6	5	7	5	4	6	52	4	4	8	3	6	4	7	5	5	46	98	19	79
12	Beatty, Cal	6	4	5	8	6	6	6	3	6	50	7	4	6	5	6	5	7	6	5	51	101	15	86
13	Blake, Errol	6	5	8	7	5	8	6	3	5	53	5	5	8	3	6	5	8	5	4	49	102	21	81
13	LeBrew, Rod	7	6	8	5	6	6	5	4	5	52	9	4	7	5	7	5	5	4	4	50	102	19	83
13	Bethune, Derrick	4	4	7	6	7	7	6	4	4	49	7	5	6	5	5	6	7	6	6	53	102	15	87
16	Frye, Walter	7	5	8	6	6_	5	4	5	5	51	7	6	8	5	6	5	5	5	5	52	103	24	79
17	Williams, Burnell	7	5	7	5	6	4	6	6	5	51	6	4	7	7	7	7	5	5	6	54	105	19	86
18	Gibson, Harold	8	6	7	5	7	8	6	6	6	59	8	6	9	5	6	5	5	8	5	57	116	26	90

### Shawnee Skins & Skills

# SHAWNEE SKINS & SKILLS June 2, 2018

Long Drive	#6 Red	Brad Leak	279.7 yards
Closest To The Pin	#8 Red	Walter McNeil	6' 6"
Closest To The Pin	#2 White	Garrick Bell	7' 2"

#### **Gross Skins**

<u>Hole</u>	<u>Par</u>	<u>Sco</u>	<u>re</u> <u>Golfer</u>	<u>Skin</u>
#5R	4	3	Walter McNeil	\$30
#6R	5	4	<b>Burnell Williams</b>	\$30
#1W	5	4	George Weekes	\$30
#3W	5	4	Maurice Brown	\$30
#7W	4	4	Greg Ward	\$30
#8W	4	3	Greg Ward	\$30

50/50 George Thomas \$30

#### **Shawnee Event Statistics**

# Shawnee180602 the Shawnee inn golf resort

### **Round 1 -- June 2, 2018**

Hole	e # Yardag	e Par	Stroke Avg	Hole Rank	<b>Eagles</b>	Birdies	Pars I	Bogeys	D. Bogey	s Others
1	333-353	4-5	5.83	3	0	0	4	4	5	5
2	111-141	3	4.5	8	0	0	3	6	6	3
3	448-472	5	6.56	6	0	0	4	5	5	4
4	338-354	4	5.56	7	0	0	3	7	4	4
5	333-345	4	5.61	5	0	1	2	5	5	5
6	457-474	5	6.0	17	0	1	6	5	4	2
7	334-375	4	5.33	10	0	0	5	4	7	2
8	128-149	3	4.44	9	0	0	4	7	3	4
9	356-400	4	5.22	13	0	0	2	10	6	0
10	420-502	5	6.28	11	0	1	5	4	5	3
11	133-139	3	4.22	16	0	0	6	5	4	3
12	419-532	5	6.72	2	0	1	2	4	6	5
13	138-162	3	4.28	12	0	2	2	5	8	1
14	418-458	5	5.72	18	0	2	4	9	3	0
15	275-281	4	5.22	14	0	0	4	8	4	2
16	328-376	4-5	5.78	4	0	0	2	7	6	3
17	303-382	4	5.22	15	0	1	5	5	5	2
18	152-191	3	4.83	1	0	0	0	5	11	2

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stoke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	2838-3063	5-36	49.05	0	2	33	53	45	29
In	2586-3023	5-36	48.27	0	7	30	52	52	21
Total	5424-6086	10-72	97.32	0	9	63	105	97	50

